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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTAFE

A

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling]l] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Comminglingl] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Qil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

1 TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ’.\.)S L
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication A_ B.MSTRONG ENEREY cor
L

X NsL [l NsP [] SD . APT é«,

e ~d AN
Check One Only for [B] or [C] f
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
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(D] Other: Specify

(2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [ ] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] L] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] L1 Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] ] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [ ] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE,

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an indj¥idugl with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
Bruce A. Stubbs W’ V.P. Operations/Engineering 07-14-14

Print or Type Name Signature Title : Date

bastubbs@armstrongenergycorp.com
e-mail Address
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July 14, 2014

Mr. Richard Ezeanyim

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Armstrong Energy Corporation
Application for administrative approval — Non-standard well location
Whiskey River #1
1135’ FSL & 1989’ FEL (SW/SE, Unit O)
Section 15-T6S-R33E, NMPM
Wildcat Fusselman
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ezeanyim:

Armstrong Energy Corporation (AEC) hereby seeks administrative approval pursuant to NMAC
19.15.15.13 for a non-standard well location for its Whiskey River #1 well (“Well””). The well will
be drilled to granite to test Fusselman oil production from approximately 8,100 feet.

The proposed location is 1989 FEL & 1135 FSL, section 15, T6S-R33E. This location is
governed by statewide Rule 19.15.15.9.A NMAC, which provides for 40-acre units with wells
located at least 330 feet from a unit outer boundary. This location is located 185 from the north
boundary of the SW/SE 40 acre unit.

This non-standard location is based on a 3-D seismic survey AEC performed last fall. The survey
identified a small structure (Exhibit A and B) with the apex at X=779,327, Y=1,015,971 (NAD
27). By drilling the proposed well on the apex of the structure, oil and gas recoveries will be
maximized and prevent waste.

The proposed well encroaches on the NW/SE quarter section in section 15. The mineral/royalty
ownership under this tract and the drillsite tract is common to and is subject to AEC oil and gas
leases that covers the N/2SE/4 and the SW/SE/4 of section 15 (Taylor Heirs et al Fee Lease). The
working interest is common throughout all of the 120 acre Taylor Heirs et al Fee Lease. Leases
and their relation to the 40 acre drillsite are shown in Exhibit C.
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ArRmMsTRONG ENERGY CORPORATION

The only proration unit that is affected by the encroachment has common ownership and
Armstrong Energy Corporation is the operator/lessor of both 40 acre tracts. Pursuant to 19.15.4.12
(2) (¢) NMAC, notification is not necessary. As a courtesy, copies of this application are being
mailed to the royalty owners.

Should you need any additional information, please call me at 575-624-2800.
Sincerely,

ARMSTRONG ENERGY CORPORATION

Bruce A. Stubb(s/

Vice President Operations/Engineering

Enclosures

Xc: Mr. Paul Kautz Taylor Heirs, et al, Fee Lease
Nf:w Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Kyla Taylor Thompson
District | 1122 Green Valley Road N.W.

1625 N. French Drive
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Los Ranchos, New Mexico 87107

Ray D. Taylor
P.O. Box 723
Tatum, New Mexico 88267

Alice Holeman Crouch
4508 Banister Lane
Austin, Texas 78754

Nettie Cecilia Holeman Crouch
11094CR 2464
Terrell, Texas 75160

Druella Holeman Wilbanks
P.O. Box 84
Maljamar, New Mexico 88264
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ArRMsSTRONG ENERGY COorRPORATION

Taylor Heirs, et al, Fee Lease
120.00 acres
N/2 SE/4, SW/4 SE/4 Section 15, T6S-R33E
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

Armstrong Energy Corporation
Operator/Lessor

Lessees:

Kyla Taylor Thompson
1122 Green Valley Road N.W.
Los Ranchos, New Mexico 87107

Kyla Taylor Thompson
1122 Green Valley Road N.W.
Los Ranchos, New Mexico 87107

Ray D. Taylor
P.O. Box 723
Tatum, New Mexico 88267

Alice Holeman Crouch
4508 Banister Lane
Austin, Texas 78754

Nettie Cecilia Holeman Crouch
11094CR 2464
Terrell, Texas 75160

Druella Holeman Wilbanks
P.O. Box 84
Maljamar, New Mexico 88264









500 North Main Street, Suite 200
P.O. Box 1973

rm fr '2 Roswell, New Mexico 88202-1973
S 0 q (575) 625-2222

ENERGY/Z CORPORATION Fax (575) 622-2512

July 14,2014

Re‘: Application for Administrative Approval
Non-Standard Well Location
Whiskey River #1

Sec 15, Township 6 South, Range 33 East, NMPM
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Kautz:

Enclosed, for your information and file, is a copy of the Application for Administrative

Approval, non-standard well location for our Whiskey River #1 well, which has been submitted
to the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe, NM.

Also attached is a copy of the letter which have been sent to the Royalty Owners along with a
copy of the Certified, Return Receipts.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 575-625-2222.

Sincerely,

ARMSTRONG ENERGY CORPORATION

Bruce Stubbs
Vice President Operations/Engineering

Enclosures



500 North Main Street, Suite 200
P.O. Box 1973

rm fr 'Z Roswell, New Mexico 88202-1973
S 0 (575) 625-2222

Fax (575) 622-2512

ENERGYZ CORPORATION

July 14, 2014

CERTIFIED, RETURN RECEIPT

Kyla Taylor Thompgon
1122 Green Valley Road N.W.
Los Ranchos, Néw Mexico 87107

Ray D. Tayjor

ew Mexico 88267 Maljarhar, New Mexico 88264

Banister Lane
stin, Texas 78754

Re: Armstrong Energy Corporation
Whiskey River #1
1135° FSL & 1989’ FEL (SW/SE, Unit O)
Section 15, T6S-R33E, NMPM
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

Dear Taylor Heirs:

Armstrong Energy Corporation (AEC) is making application for a non-standard well location for its Whiskey

River #1 well. The well will be drilled to granite to test Fusselman oil production from approximately 8,100
feet.

Enclosed is a copy of the application made to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Should you need
any additional information, please call me at 575-624-2800.
Sincerely,

ARMSTRONG ENERGY CORPORATION

s

Bruce A. Stubbs
Vice President Operations/Engineering

BAS/ic
Enclosures
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

L ______________________________________ I
From: Kautz, Paul, EMNRD

Sent: Thursday, July 17, 2014 8:23 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Whiskey River #1 Roosevelt Co

WC-041 G-05 S0633150;FUSSELMAN [98078]

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2014 4:34 PM
To: Kautz, Paul, EMNRD

Subject: Whiskey River #1 Roosevelt Co

Paul:

Can you tell me what pool the following well will be in: Whiskey River #1 Roosevelt Co. Sec. 15 T6 R33E. Depth is
approximately 8000 feet. Fusselman formation.

Thank You

Mike



